


HicH WYCOMBE AMATEUR FOOTBALL CLUB
2002

LIFE MEMBERS

MARK DOYLE
GEOFF FLAVEL
RoOss FITZGERALD

COMMITTEE
GEOFF FLAVEL PRESIDENT
MARK OzZZANE VICE PRESIDENT
BRETT HOCKLEY SECRETARY
MICHAEL STORK TREASURER
MARG WILLIAMS REGISTRAR
JULIE HARRISON BAR MANAGER

&

GRANT BELL
DARREN SCAINI
JULIE SHARP
DAVID SHEEDY

CLINT WALTERS
COACHES
W REIKIE C GRADE
C. BAIN C GRADE
R. MEIKLE C RESERVE
W. OSBOINE B CoOLTS
N. WORSLEY G GRADE
CAPTAINS
C. BAIN C GRADE
T.DINSDALE C RESERVE

M. MACLACHLAN B COLTS
B. HOCKLEY G GRADE




this year he had a younger side and went up a grade which was always going to be a
huge challenge. The boys did not win many for the season but Warren never gave up
on them and generated a very good team for the future. You could see there spirit and
commitment was always there but unfortunately this season making the finals was not
meant to be. Congratulation on a great effort was and we hope to see you and all the
young players next year.

I would like to thank all the coaches and there staff for an excellent season and we
hope to see you all around next year. The players loyalty and professionals both on
and off the field was great and we hope it will continue in the year 2003.

Thanks to the all the Managers, Julie, Marg, Rhonda and Corey for your time and
effort and doing a fine job. I know it’s a painstaking job bit without you the coaches
would be lost.

To the Trainers, Narelle, Charmaine, Louise and Renee the job that you had to do,
patching up all the players was greatly appreciated by all. We hope to see you all back
again next year.

Thanks to the Umpires for the season. I know its an awful job but if you enjoy it there
1s a good chance you will be back next year and we would like to see you stay part of
our club.

Our sponsors continued support and financial contributions is greatly appreciated and
without them it would make things a lot more difficult. I hope the players and
everyone involved in the club continue to support you during the off-season. Thank
you.

To all trophy and award winners congratulations on a very good season but without
your team mates your trophy would not be possible so please thank them as we all
play as a team.

To everyone out there, the jobs, time and effort needed to operate this club makes for
a big task and most of it is done voluntary. So please show your support and say thank
you to them, not knock them. It is not hard to get on the committee ands help out.

To my family, Denise, Clinton and Brad I thank you for supporting my throughout
this year. [ know I have not been there sometimes but I will always cherish your
support.

Geoff Flavel




B COLTS
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St Norberts

C GRADE RESULTS
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C GRADE

FAIREST & BEST

3/4(5(6|(7(8|9(10/11|/12{13|{14|15|16(17|18| T
Jeremy Allan 1 1
Chris Bain 112 1 4
Scott Baker 2
Shane Blackman 3|13 4 5 19
Adam Clatworthy 3 8
Kevin Fitzgerald 3 12
Rhys Fitzpatrick 1 6|3 11
Paul Foote 3 6|5 1 2 1 3|1 | 27
Ryan Glowacki 3 5 3 4 1 16
Clint Hawkins 2 2 1 5
Ben Hort 3 1 4 8
Michael Karasek 1 1
Gareth Linfoot 2 2
Shayne Long 1 1 2| 4
David McPherson 4|3 7
Clint Marrel 5 8
Chris McDonnell 1 4 7
Bryce Munro 6 6
Scott Rankin 5141 11
Reece Reidy 2 1 3
Jarrod Robinson 415 9
Bryce Roullo 1 1 2
Daniel Smith 2 2
Graham Smith 1 1 2 4
Luke Smoker 112135 11
Brad Tomlinson 3 3
Matthew Weston 5 1 5 11




C RESERVE REPORT

In sitting here writing this report of our year I’m still pretty disappointed with where
we finished. In saying this I think our endeavour on games days was pretty good but
we have a lot areas to work on next season including training, fitness and skills.
Which comes back to one person, me as coach.

During the season we had almost 50 players go through the reserves and a lot were
new people to our club. Most importantly they were young and hopefully they stick
around and help us get back up the ladder.

It wasn’t all doom and gloom and we had some good wins and some good times off
the field. To every player that had a game with me THANKYOU for your efforts and
hopefully you feel that we should and could have done better.

To Reikes, Bainy, Weasel and Wazza thanks for your support and congratulations on
the efforts you all put in.

Narelle, Charmaine and Louise a job well done. Many thanks for all your work
throughout the season.

To the people who are the seconds Marg, Doyley, Rowdy and Pez, the work you put
in is invaluable to me and my job is made very easy because of your time and effort.
My many thanks to you all.

[ would like to thank the unsung hero’s of our club, the hard working committee for
allowing me to coach and be associated with a great club.

Last but not least to my wife Karen thankyou for your support and encouragement,
also for putting up with an old bloke who doesn’t know when or how to call it a day.

Regards

Pud




C RESERVE

FAIREST & BEST

314/5|6|7 9 110(11|12|13|14(15|16|17(18
Jeremy Allan 3 8
Scott Baker 3 6 5 14
Owen Bancroft 1 2
Wayne Blackman 415 1 10
Mark Boyd
Andrew Burns 3 3
Travis Dinsdale 1 1 2
Trevor Dyce 2
Matt Egan 5 111 5 15
Jason Harvey 2 2
Tim Hort 111 2
Gareth Linfoot 3[(1[5 14
Justin Lynam 5| 5
Robert Meikle 1 5 s]
Bryce Munro 5 5
Jarrod Munro 1
Mark Ozzane 4 1 5
Reece Reidy 3 3
Matt Reynolds 3 6|3 14
Darren Scaini 1 1
Jeffrey Sharp 1 1
Shane Sterrett 315 3 3 14
Michael Stork 2|2 511
Michael Thomas 3|1116 3 14
Gavin Walker 2 3 5
Clint Walters 2 211[ 10
Chris Wood 3 5 2 6 4 25




Rd

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20"

27ﬂ'l

3" August
10" August

17" August

April
April
April
May

May
May
May
June
June
June
June
July

July

July

July

B COLTS RESULTS

\A)

VS

\A]

\A)

\E

\E

VS§

\E

AR

\A)

\&

West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Bullcreek Leeming
Willeton
Wembley

Wesley Curtin
University
Hamersley Carine
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Bullcreek Leeming
Willeton

Wembley

Wesley Curtin
University

Hamersley Carine

10 11

12 9

21

34

64

45

63

29

71

58

81

36

51

38

50

48

74

59

34

60

14 9 93

15 11101

4 9 33

8

11

5

13

15

15

59

23

67

15

45

30

33

48

81

26

57

41

62

57

42




G GRADE REPORT

[ would like to start be thanking the committee for re-appointing me to the position
for a second season and for their support during the year.

We had our most successful season winning 7 games, finishing fifth and only just
missing the finals due to sides withdrawing from the competition. We failed to win a
couple of close games against top sides and this cost us a spot in the restructured
finals.

This season has been a success for a number of reasons.

Firstly the number out of form and injured league and reserve players to have played
G grade this season has been very high compared to other seasons. Maybe people at
the club are starting to appreciate that the G grade has a role to play and that those
who play in this grade are important to the future of this club.

Secondly the number of colts players” who have played G grade and had a taste of
senior football. I’d like to thank those young guns for their help and I hope that the
experience assists them in their transition to senior footy next year.

To my regular players, thanks for putting up with me raving and supporting me and
my endeavours to implement a game plan at this level. Implementing a game plan was
never going to be easy when you make 5 to 10 changes each week. It’s a credit to the
regulars that they were able to stick to the plan with so many new faces each week. [
think that with more commitment to training through out the club, we could play
finals in all grades. There is nothing more frustrating than having only a handful of
players at training and until the numbers improve we will always be close but not
quite good enough. This goes for all grades, not just the thirds.

David Bames had been very helpful to me as my assistant this year and has managed
to keep me relatively calm, I think he really likes the good guy — bad guy scenario.
Thanks to Rhonda who continued to manage the side and control both Barnsy and
myself when we got really out of control. Special thanks to Renee who took on the
trainer’s job when BJ’s work commitments forced him to stop. I think you did a great
Job and hope you follow in mum’s footsteps and keep at it. Jimmy the goal ump and
Cameron the boundary ump did a god job all year and I say thanks to you both. Lastly
to Ray Sherro, although I didn’t agree with all of your decisions, your umpiring this
year has been the best I have seen for many years. You are consistent and that all we
can ask so thanks mate.

["d like to congratulate all trophy winners in all grades and wish you all a safe
summer and festive season.

To those who are intending to return in whatever capacity, please do so with the
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G GRADE
FAIREST & BEST

18

19

Jeremy Allan

Steve Ansebury

Owen Bancroft

-
W

Luke Barker

[Tommy Barker

-
N

Phil Barnes

Ryan Bowyer

J. Braithwaite

Graham Cole

A OO W

Peter Dennison

-
o

\Alastair Forth

lAaron Haigh

Jason Hanisch

Jason Harvey

Clint Hawkins

dam Hill

Brad Hook

Marty Hutton

Shane Hynam

= (= 00NN NN

Luke Keirnan

N
-

Paul Long

Wayne MacArthur

M. MacLachlan

Andy Magill

Mat McLaughlin

Dave Milliken

Thang Nguyen

AN (N o [ N o




GAMES PLAYED

Shane Sterrett
Craig Gallagher
Scott Baker
Grant Bell
Jeffrey Sharp
Owen Bancroft
Geoffrey Flavel
Alistair Forth
Robert Meikle
Glenn Lammonby
Mark Ozzane
Darren Scaini
Scott Rankin
Chris Wood
Daniel Huisman
Brain Nickisson
Travis Dinsdale
Chris McDonnel
Gareth Linfoot
Brett Hockley
Jarrod Munro
Dave Sheedy
Clint Walters
Ryan Glowacki
Matt Emmet
Michael Stork
Michael Payne
Marty Hutton

181
170
162
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160
157
141
141
134
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131
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103
99

96
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Nick Fraser-Easton
Ben Hort

Justin Abbot
Shayne Long
Kevin Fitzgerald
Corey Walton
Paul Long

Chris Thornton
Brad Laughton
Jeremy Allan
Dave Milliken
Mal Hayden
Bryce Munro
Darryl Prince
Chris Bain

Shane Hynam
Dave Rawson
Tim Hort

Shane Tomlinson
Graham Smith
Wayne MacArthur
Daniel Smith

Damien Sheridan

Morgan MacLachlan

Trevor Dyce
Adam Hill

Lucas Campbell
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GAMES PLAYED

Dean Richards 11 Giove Morana 3
Jarrod Robison 11 Dale Elliot 2
Joe Dunsire 10 Brad Evans 2
Jason Braithwaite 10 Aaron Webb 2
Justin Lynam 10 Steve Perrella 2
Dave Lee 9 Phillip Shaw 2
David Stivey 9 Andrew Berquez 1

Craig Snell fl Wayne Marcar 1

Jerson Smith 7 Chad King 1

Peter Batty 6 Dane Hazelton 1

Rhys Fitzpatrick 4 DJ Hoy 1

Michael Karasek 4 Danny Wolfenden 1

John Thackray 3

HWAFC

AGM

ALL POSITIONS VACANT
GET INVOLVED
TO BE HELD LATE OCTOBER
[F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
APPROACH A COMMITTEE MEMBER




TROPHY WINNERS

C GRADE

FAIREST AND BEST

R/U FAIREST AND BEST
MoOST CONSISTENT

BEST POSITIONAL PLAYER
COACHES AWARD

BEST UTILITY

C RESERVE

FAIREST AND BEST

R/U FAIREST AND BEST
MOST CONSISTENT

BEST POSITIONAL PLAYER
COACHES AWARD

BEST UTILITY

B CoLTs

FAIREST AND BEST

R/U FAIREST AND BEST
MOST CONSISTENT
MOST IMPROVED
COACHES AWARD

BEST UTILITY

G GRADE

FAIREST AND BEST

R/U FAIREST AND BEST
MOST CONSISTENT

BEST POSITIONAL PLAYER
MOST IMPROVED
COACHES AWARD

BEST FIRST YEAR PLAYER

KTB ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

PHILLIP SHEEDY
CLUB PERSON AWARD

Paul Foote
Shane Blackman
Ryan Glowacki
Kevin Fitzgerald
Gareth Linfoot
Scott Rankin

Chris Wood
Matthew Egan
Gareth Linfoot
Michael Thomas
Matthew Reynolds
Michael Stork

Damien Sheridan
Dean Thomas
Steven Ansebury
Michael Armstead
Thang Nguyen
Steven Newing

Mario Radoccia
Luke Kieman
Peter Dennison
Tommy Barker

Matthew McLaughlin

David Sheedy

Shane Blackman
Dean Thomas

Margaret Williams




TEAMS 2002

C GRADE

BACK: | LIVINGSTON (RUNNER), M WESTON, B TOMUNSON. S RANKIN, G
LINFOOT, © MARREL, S LONG. R GLOWACK!, C GALLAGHER, C
MCOONNELL, J ROPEINSON, S BLACKMAN. A CLATWORTHY, REECE
REIDY, SMOKER SNR {(ASSISTANT COACH)

FRONT. L SMOKER, B MUNRD, K FITZGERALD, W REIKIE (COACH), C BAIN
(CoacH). P FOOTE, B HORT. D BUCCHING, C HAWKINS,




TEAMS 2002

C RESERVE

Back: J.LyNaM, G LINFOOT. N FRASER EASTON, T HORT, R SMrH, C
WOOD, G LAMMONEY (ASSISTANT COACH), M THOMAS, C WALTERS,

MIDDLE: B LAUGHTON, M MCLAUGHLIN, M REYNOLDOS, W BLACKMAN, M
STORK, S STERKETT, J THOMAS, M EGAN, M WiLLIAMS (TEAM
MANAGER).

FRONT: M DOYLE (ASSISTANT COACH), J MUNRD, T DINSDALE, R MEIKLE
{CoacH), M BOYD, O BANCROFT, D PRINCE,




